
HMO Name Advocate(s) & E-mail address(s) Phone 

Molina Health Care  

2400S. 102nd St.  

West Allis, WI 53227 

 

Fax:  414-847-1778 

 

Karen Kearce- Lead 

 

karen.kearce@molinahealthcare.com 

 

414-847-1767 

Care Wisconsin 

1617 Sherman Avenue 

Madison, WI 53708 

608-245-3448 

800-963-0035 (Toll Free) 

608-245-3821 (Fax) 

Carmen Lord 

lordc@carewisc.org 

 

Amy Lancelle 

lancellea@carewisc.org  

608-245-3448 

 

 

608-245-3448 

Children’s Community Health Plan, Inc 

P.O. Box 1997, MS 6280 

Milwaukee, WI 53201-1997 

Fax: 414-266-1741 

 

Advocate Hotline: 877-900-2247 

Nicole Trevino 

ntrevino@chw.org 

 

Luis Pchardo 

lpichardo@chw.org 

 

Elizabeth Zarate  

Ezarate@chw.org  

414-266-5645 

 

 

414-266-7952 

 

 

414-266-4877 

Anthem Blue Cross Blue Shield  

N17W24340 Riverwood 

Waukesha, WI 53188 

 

Fax: 262-523-4980 

 

Advocate Hotline 

262-523-2424 

Chantelle Robertson 

Chantelle.Robertson@anthem.com 

 

Thyra Dahlstrom  

Thyra.Dahlstrom@anthem.com 

 

Laura Phillips 

Laura.Phillips@anthem.com  

262-523-4704 

 

 

262-330-2575 

 

 

920-204-2326 
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Dean Health Plan, Inc.  

P.O. Box 56099 

Madison, WI 53705-50699 

Fax: 608-830-5920 

Ryan Haack  

Ryan.haack@deancare.com 

 

Stefanie Schulz  

stefanie.schulz@deancare.com 

 

608-828-2863 

 

 

608-828-2907 

Group Health Cooperative of Eau Claire  

P.O. Box 3217 

Eau Claire, WI 54702-3217 

 

Janet Brunner 

jbrunner@group-health.com 

 

Marcy Spaeth  

mspaeth@group-health.com 

 

MemberProviderServices@group-

health.com  

715-852-2997 

 

 

715-852-2603 

 

 

715-552-4333 

GHC of South Central WI  

P.O. Box 44971  

Madison, WI 53717-44971 

 

Advocates Address:  

1265 John Q Hammons Drive 

Madison, WI 53717 

 

Fax: 608-662-4953 

Jodi Joyce 

jjoyce@ghcscw.com 

 

Sharon Rice 

srice@ghcscw.com 

 

608-662-4988 

 

 

608-662-4991 

 

Independent Care Health Plan (iCare)  

1555 N. RiverCenter Drive, Suite #206 

Milwaukee, WI 53212 

 

Fax: 414-231-1090  

Advocate@icarehealthplan.org 

 

Mingo Nicks  

dnicks@icarehealthplan.org 

 

Sarah Anderson 

sanderson@icarehealthplan.org 

Advocate Line: 

414-231-1076 
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Allison Ernisse 

aernisse@icarehealthplan.org 

 

MHS Health Wisconsin  

10700 W. Research Drive, Suite 300 

Milwaukee, WI 53226 

 

Fax: 866-646-6090 

Phone #: 1-800-547-1647 

Also Network Health Plan  

Jennifer Winter Director  

jwinter@mhswi.com 

 

Sandra Szabo  

sszabo@mhswi.com 

 

Sandy Dotson 

sdotson@mhswi.com 

 

Lor Mee Vang 

LVANG@mhswi.com 

 

Molly Betts 

Molly.betts@mhswi.com 

 

Ext: 23246 

 

 

Ext: 23261 

 

 

Ext: 23213 

 

 

Ext: 23218 

 

 

Ext: 23317 

MercyCare Health Plan  

580 N. Washington Street 

Janesville, WI 53547-0550 

 

Fax: 608-752-3751  

Heather Kampmeier 

hkampmeier@mhemail.org 

 

608-758-7734 

Security Health Plan of WI, Inc.  

P.O. Box 8000 

Marshfield, WI 54449-8000 

 

Fax: 715-221-6614  

Shelley Kress 

Kress.shelley@securityhealth.org 

 

715-221-9662 
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Triology Health Insurance  

18000 W. Sarah Lane, Suite 310 

Brookfield, WI 53045 

Jodie Villegas 

jvillegas@triologycares.com 

 

262-432-5194 

 

 

UnitedHealthcare of Wisconsin, Inc.  

10701 West Research Drive 

Milwaukee, WI 53226  

 

Fax: 414-443-4128 

 

ADVOCATE HOTLINE: 888-246-8140  

 

Email: wi_advocates@uhc.com 

 

Tamer (Tim)- Elrashedy (Manager) 

Tamer_elrashedy@uhc.com 

 

Erin Becker-Wilcox (SSI Advocate) 

Erin_k_wilcox@uhc.com 

 

Bobbie Coria (bilingual Spanish) 

Barbara_coria@uhc.com 

 

Macy Lor (bilingual Hmong) 

macy_lor@uhc.com 

 

Adrena Luckett 

adrena_luckett@uhc.com 

 

Sami Naumann 

sami_naumann@uhc.com 

 

Crystal Savage 

crystal.savage@uhc.com 

 

Sheng Feliciano  

Sheng_Feliciano@uhc.com 

 

Jim Ryan  

Jim_ryan@uhc.com  

414-443-4082 

 

 

414-443-4552 

 

 

414-443-4075 

 

 

414-443-4224 

 

 

414-443-4068 

 

 

414-443-4083 

 

 

414-443-4712 

 

 

414-456-3670 

 

 

414-443-4567 
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Managed Care Ombudsman 

Carrie Loecher 

800-760-0001 

carrie.loecher@wisconsin.gov 

 

Nirobe Adams 

608-224-6516 

nirobe.adams.wisconsin.gov 

 

Supervisor: Jason Knapp, jason.knapp@dxc.com 

 

DHS Representative 

Colleen Bartlet |Contacts Specialist- Advanced, Enrollment Services| 

Operational Support and Project Management (OSPM) 

DHS/DMS/BEPS 

(608) 264-7754 

Colleen.bartlett@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

 

Kat Van Hampler 

608-266-1334 

Kathryn.VanHampler@dhs.wisconsin.gov                                               

                                                 

HP Nurse Consultant:                                                                           

Michelle Rocca 

Michelle.rocca@wisconsin.gov 

  

FFS Dental Ombudsman 

James Foerster 

James.Foerster@wisconsin.gov 

800-947-9627 option # 4 

  

Patricia Phelps-Moan (supervisor) 

Patricia.PhelpsMoan@wisconsin.gov 

608-221-4746 ext: 2020121 
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